IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

October Term, A.D. 2021

In the Matter of Orders)		
Published in the Wyoming)		
Court Rules Volume)		

ORDER REGARDING PUBLICATION OF ORDERS IN THE WYOMING COURT RULES VOLUME

This matter came before the Court on its own motion following review of the Wyoming Court Rules Volume. This Court finds that, to avoid confusion, several rule amendment orders that are currently published in the Volume should no longer be published in that Volume. It is, therefore,

ORDERED that, in future versions of the Wyoming Court Rules Volume, the following rule amendment orders shall not be published:

- 1. The "Order Repealing the State of Wyoming Judicial Nominating Commission Rules and Order Adopting Rules of the Judicial Nominating Commission of the State of Wyoming," dated October 6, 2009;
- 2. The "Order Adopting the Rules and Regulations of the Wyoming Center for Legal Aid," dated April 19, 2011;
- 3. The "Order Repealing the Existing Rules Governing the Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics and Order Adopting Revised Rules Governing the Commission on Judicial Conduct and Ethics," dated January 8, 2014;
- 4. The "Order Amending the Rules of Operation of the Wyoming State Bar Lawyer Referral Service," dated July 18, 2017. This Court notes it did not require this order be published in the Wyoming Court Rules Volume; and
- 5. The "Order Adopting Rules of the Wyoming State Bar Modest Means Program," dated July 18, 2017. This Court notes it did not require this order be published in the Wyoming Court Rules Volume.

DATED this 5th day of October, 2021.

BY THE COURT:

/s/

KATE M. FOX Chief Justice